



Web: 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
 Ins a 2, 828 W
 P. . Box , 8280 AA
 Geme den, te ne and
 te . (+3) 038 38 53 200
 fax. (+3) 038 38 53 8
 te me : www.vebe.me

Technische gegevens, Technical details, Technische Daten, Caractéristiques techniques / Características técnicas

Dundee GC

Fabricagemethode	Manufacturing process	Herstellungsverfahren	Méthode de fabrication	Método de fabricación	f S	2424	ass
Poolbeeld	Surface aspect	Oberflächenstruktur	Aspect	Aspecto	f S <td>2424</td> <td>00%</td>	2424	00%
Poolmateriaal	Pile yarn composition	Polmateriaal	Composition du velours	Composición felpa	f S <td>2424</td> <td>00%</td>	2424	00%
Tuftdoektype	Primary backing	Trägermaterial	Support	Primer soporte			
Deling	Machine gauge	Teilung	Jauge	Galga	f S <td>2424</td> <td>5, / 8"</td>	2424	5, / 8"
Rugafwerking	Backing	Rückenbeschichtung	Dossier	Segundo soporte	f S <td>2424</td> <td>as coa (Z a.)</td>	2424	as coa (Z a.)
Poolhoogte	Pile height	Polhöhe	Hauteur du poil	Peso felpa	f S <td>8.2</td> <td>(< : + / 0,5 / > = : + / 5%)</td>	8.2	(< : + / 0,5 / > = : + / 5%)
Totaal hoogte	Total height	Gesamthöhe	Hauteur totale	Peso total	f S <td>.0</td> <td>(< : + / 0,5 / > = : + / 5%)</td>	.0	(< : + / 0,5 / > = : + / 5%)
Poolgewicht	Pile weight	Polgewicht	Poids du velours	Altura felpa	f S <td>5.0</td> <td>/ ² (+ / 5%)</td>	5.0	/ ² (+ / 5%)
Totaal gewicht	Total weight	Gesamgewicht	Poids total	Altura total	f S <td>8543</td> <td>230 / ² (+ / 5%)</td>	8543	230 / ² (+ / 5%)
Noppenaantal	Number of tufts	Noppenzahl	Nobre de points	Numero de puntos	f S <td>500</td> <td>/ ²</td>	500	/ ²
Breedte(n)	Roll width	Breite	Largeur	Ancho	f S <td>30 8</td> <td>00 33 200 400 cm</td>	30 8	00 33 200 400 cm



EN 404 : 2004



EN 30



o r s c,
re m e a / r e d



Mod. n. : 0 d: 5,200

fab an bn o d r e o o / z n n n a n b r e n n n r e o d e . o d e n s t a n n e n z n s a r e n a s r e o a n o n d s o r n o d e a a r s . a r e s o a n n e z r e d a n s h a d e r e s q i e n , z r e l e s n r e .
 U e o d e r e s e b e l t o a r e b n c a s r e f c a o n s . o a a o n s n a a r e a s a n d o d e o n c c s a n c e s , r e o d e a y a y f o b a o b a o . a o a c a t i n c o n a n a n r e s e d , s e e l e s n b e .
 r e r e s e r e b i a d a s e b e l t i n d e h n a n o d e n d o z k k r e n . B e d n d e k o r a n z e n n d e n k o s q i e n l i d n e n f o d e o n s o z e s s n n e n f o d e o n f a r z a r e o n e n a i d e a b l e b e n . k e b o d e n s h a d s q i r e f e s n e l e f q u r e .
 L e f a b c a n s e r e s e r e d o k i a o r d e s o d f a c a o n s a n o d . L e s c a c t e s s e s d o d e r e n a r e r e n n e n f o n c o h d e s a a o n s d a n s r e a r e s r e l e s c o t e d a n s r e o c s s d e o d c o n . k a s r e s s e a r e s h e d e s h s a n c e s n s b e s , o n e r e o e l e .
 f a b c a n s e r e s e r e d e r e o d e f a z a o d f a c o n e s n e n o d e o . L a s c a c t e s i c a s d e o d e o l e d e n a a r e a r e n e o c o n s e q u e n c i a d e a c o n e s a n o n e s a r e a s a s c o o n e n e o c e s o d e o d e o n . A f o b a r e n a d e o d e o s n o c o s a a a s a d e a s e n e o e l e .